Lobbying Expenditures for SNAP in 2018 Farm Bill
US Senate Lobbying Disclosure Database

Category Organization 2017 2018 Total
Affiliated Abbott Laboratories 1,750,000 - 1,750,000
Affiliated Air Con Heating Refrigeration Inst 441,800 1,180,692 1,622,492
Affiliated Alticor 300,000 300,000 600,000
Affiliated Assn of Home Appliance manufacturers 652,319 813,440 1,465,759
Affiliated Ball - 190,000 190,000
Affiliated Bayer 3,980,000 8,140,000 12,120,000
Affiliated Blackhawk Network 60,000 20,000 80,000
Affiliated Chamber of Commerce 17,150,000 - 17,150,000
Affiliated Chemours 370,000 - 370,000
Affiliated Conduent 90,000 120,000 210,000
Affiliated Daikin Industries 160,000 160,000 320,000
Affiliated Danfoss 20,000 - 20,000
Affiliated Equifax 250,000 560,000 810,000
Affiliated Honeywell 180,000 120,000 300,000
Affiliated Houchens - 80,000 80,000
Affiliated Inmar 40,000 30,000 70,000
Affiliated Int'l Foodservice Distributors Assn 663,257 651,748 1,315,005
Affiliated Mastercard 80,000 440,000 520,000
Affiliated Mexichem Fluor - 10,000 10,000
Affiliated Nat'l Automatic Merchandising Assn 205,000 187,175 392,175
Affiliated Nat'l Marine Manufacturer Assn 570,000 560,000 1,130,000
Affiliated Panasonic - 480,000 480,000
Affiliated Relx 400,000 1,680,000 2,080,000
Affiliated Sysco 450,000 370,000 820,000
Affiliated United Technologies Corp - 2,190,000 2,190,000
SUBTOTAL AFFILIATED 27,812,376 18,283,055 46,095,431
Bev Am Beverage Assn 1,780,000 1,800,000 3,580,000
Bev Coca Cola 30,000 - 30,000
bev PepsiCo 3,600,000 4,210,000 7,810,000
Bev Propel - 15,000 15,000
Bev Red Bull 180,000 240,000 420,000
SUBTOTAL BEVERAGE 5,590,000 6,265,000 11,855,000
Farm Edge Dairy Cooperative - 50,000 50,000
Farm Farmers Educational Cooperative Union of America - 40,000 40,000
Farm IL Agriculture Assn - 180,000 180,000
Farm NY Farm Bueau - 25,000 25,000
Farm OR Farm Bureau Fedn - 21,066 21,066
SUBTOTAL FARM GROUPS - 316,066 316,066
Labor UFCW 480,000 740,000 1,220,000
SUBTOTAL LABOR 480,000 740,000 1,220,000
PI Alameda County, CA 150,000 - 150,000
PI Alliance for Retired Americans - 70,000 70,000
Pl Am Acad Pediatrics 727,387 3,785,216 4,512,603
PI Am Assn Nurse Practitioners - 645,176 645,176
PI Am Assn Retired Persons 5,620,000 8,270,000 13,890,000
PI Am Civil Liberties Union - 970,000 970,000
Pl Am Diabetes Assn - 340,000 340,000
Pl Am Federation State County Muncipal Employees - 540,000 540,000
PI Am Federation Teachers - 399,305 399,305
PI Am Heart Assn - 258,180 258,180
PI Am Psychological Assn - 280,000 280,000
Pl Am Public Health Assn - 59,738 59,738
PI American Bar Assn - 440,000 440,000
PI American Medical Assn 3,950,000 - 3,950,000
PI Assn of University Centers on Disabilities - 20,000 20,000
PI Baldwin County Commission 110,000 120,000 230,000
PI Bipartisan Policy Center - 1,250,000 1,250,000
PI Board of Regents of Univ of WI - 91,000 91,000
Pl CA State Assembly 80,000 160,000 240,000
PI CA State Assn of Counties - 100,000 100,000
PI CA State Senate 120,000 90,000 210,000
PI Care Source Management Group - 150,000 150,000
PI Center Budget and Policy Priorities - 540,000 540,000
PI Center for Sportfishing Policy 375,000 270,000 645,000
PI City and County of Sand Francisco, CA - 150,000 150,000



Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl

Processor

City of Boulder CO

City of Gulf Shores AL

City of Orange Beach AL

City of Placentia, CA

CLASP

Coastal Conservation Assn

Colorado State University Foundation
Conference of Provincials of North Am
Contra Costa County, CA

County of Alameda, CA

County of Santa Barbara, CA

County of Ventura, CA

County Welfare Directors Assn of Calif
Dekalb County GA

Earthjustice

Environmental Defense Fund
Environmental Working Group

Fdn for Govt Accountability

Feed the Children

First Focus Campaign on Children

Food Research and Action Center
Food Trust

Fresno County, CA

Fulton County GA

Heritage Action

Humboldt County, CA

Imperial County, CA

lowa State Univ

Jewish Fed of Metropolitan Chicago
Kings County, CA

League of Women Voters

March of Dimes

Marin County, CA

Maximus

Mecklenburg County, NC

Metro Parks Tacoma, WA

Mobile County Commission

Nat'l Assn for the Advancement of Colored People
Napa County CA

Nat'l Assn of Councils on Developmental Disability
Nat'l Assn of County Human Service Administrators
Nat'l Assn of Criminal Defense Lawyers
Nat'l Assn of Secondary School Principals
Nat'l Assn of Social Workers

Nat'l Committee to Preserve Social Security
Nat'l Education Assn

Nat'l Organization of Social Security Claimants
Nat'l Sustainable Ag Coalition

Nat'l| WIC Assn

Nat'l Osteoporosis Foundation
Nemours Foundation

Ocean Conservancy

Oregon State Univ

Pew Charitable Trust

Physicians Committee for Responsible Medicine
Prison Fellowship Ministries

Safer Foundation

San Diego County CA

Scholars Strategy Network

Share Our Strength

Solano County, CA

Sonoma County, CA

Tufts University

Unidos US

United Spinal Assn

University of CO

University of NC System

Vote Vets Action Fund

Washington State University

White Earth Tribal Nation

Work Opportunity Tax Credit Coalition
SUBTOTAL PUBLIC INTEREST

Am Bakers Assn

48,000
100,000

177,870
80,000
24,000

120,000
24,359
40,000

130,000

200,000

100,000
40,000
134,000
6,249
60,000
208,750

10,000
200,000
40,000
40,000
185,625

159,530
30,000
30,000

14,092,709

10,000
50,000
50,000
58,000
120,000
200,000
60,000
90,000
150,000
96,000
150,000
20,000
30,000
474,956
100,000
10,000
90,000
20,000
78,479
40,000
80,000
120,000
170,000
20,000
40,000
47,731
40,000
61,396
90,000
80,000
377,000
80,000
60,000
280,000
50,000
12,000
10,000
60,000
280,000
80,000
260,000
1,472,218
20,000
50,583
36,000
491,778
733,361
80,000
40,000
306,712
20,000
60,000
260,000
260,000
60,000
40,000
120,000
410,661
150,000
366,900
425,000
60,000
199,060
20,000
80,000
28,956,450

199,762

10,000
120,000
120,000

10,000

68,000
235,000
200,000

60,000

90,000
150,000
144,000
250,000

20,000

30,000
652,826
180,000

10,000

24,000
210,000

20,000
102,838

80,000

80,000
250,000
370,000

20,000

40,000

60,000

47,731

40,000

61,396
190,000
120,000
511,000

80,000

6,249
120,000
488,750

50,000

12,000

10,000

60,000
280,000

80,000
260,000

1,472,218

20,000

50,583

36,000

20,000
686,025
733,361
160,000
120,000
369,404

20,000

60,000
260,000

10,000
460,000

60,000

80,000
160,000
596,286
150,000
366,900
425,000

60,000
358,590

50,000
110,000

43,049,159

199,762



Processor Am Frozen Food Institute

Processor Cargill

Processor Garden State Seafood Assn

Processor Gulf of Mexico Reef Fish Shareholders Alliance

Processor Kraft Heinz

Processor Lunds Fisheries

Processor Mars

Processor Nat'l Fisheries Institute

Processor Natural Products Assn

Processor Nestle

Processor Sea Grant Assn

Processor SNAC Int'l

Processor Unilever

Processor United Fresh Produce

Processor West Coast Seafood Processors Assn
SUBTOTAL PROCESSOR

Retail 7- Eleven

Retail Amazon

Retail Food Marketing Institute

Retail General Nutrition center

Retail H-E-B

Retail Nat'l Assn Convenience Stores

Retail Nat'l Assn of Truck Stops

Retail National Co-op Grocers Assn

Retail National Groceries Assn

Retail Publix

Retail Retail Industry Leaders Assn

Retail Rite Aid

Retail Texas Retailers Assn

Retail Wakefern Food Corp

Retail Walmart

SUBTOTAL RETAIL

Restaurants Nat'l Restaurant Assn
SUBTOTAL RESTAURANTS

Supplement Am Herbal Products Assn

Supplement Consumer Healthcare Products Assn

Supplement Council on Responsible Nutrition

Supplement Pharmavite

Supplement United Natural Products Alliance
SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENTS

GRAND TOTAL

Source: US Senate Lobbying Database

148,802
330,000
22,500
90,000
240,000
23,850

800,000
675,000
120,000
440,000
210,000
9,000
3,109,152

50,000
12,880,000
830,000
120,000
420,000
2,530,000
160,000
40,000
200,000
490,000
1,620,000
1,240,000
110,000
6,880,000
27,570,000

2,500,000
2,500,000

404,000
450,000
350,000

1,204,000

82,358,237

80,000
920,000

1,580,000
800,000
10,000
120,000
330,000
1,490,000
840,000

6,369,762

14,190,000
220,000
30,000
320,000
3,080,000
210,000
40,000
340,000
710,000
250,000
40,000
150,000
6,090,000
25,670,000

2650000
2,650,000

60,000
842000
530,000
500,000
90,000
2,022,000

91,272,333

148,802
330,000
22,500
170,000
1,160,000
23,850
1,580,000
1,600,000
10,000
675,000
240,000
770,000
1,490,000
1,050,000
9,000
9,478,914
50,000
27,070,000
1,050,000
150,000
740,000
5,610,000
370,000
80,000
540,000
1,200,000
1,620,000
1,490,000
40,000
260,000
12,970,000
53,240,000

5,150,000
5,150,000
60,000
1,246,000
980,000
850,000
90,000
3,226,000

173,630,570



