Category	Organization	2017	2018 T	otal
Affiliated	Abbott Laboratories	1,750,000	_	1,750,000
Affiliated	Air Con Heating Refrigeration Inst	441,800	1,180,692	1,622,492
Affiliated	Alticor	300,000	300,000	600,000
Affiliated	Assn of Home Appliance manufacturers	652,319	813,440	1,465,759
Affiliated	Ball	-	190,000	190,000
Affiliated	Bayer	3,980,000	8,140,000	12,120,000
Affiliated	Blackhawk Network	60,000	20,000	80,000
Affiliated	Chamber of Commerce	17,150,000	-	17,150,000
Affiliated	Chemours	370,000	-	370,000
Affiliated	Conduent	90,000	120,000	210,000
Affiliated	Daikin Industries	160,000	160,000	320,000
Affiliated	Danfoss	20,000	-	20,000
Affiliated	Equifax	250,000	560,000	810,000
Affiliated	Honeywell	180,000	120,000	300,000
Affiliated Affiliated	Houchens Inmar	40.000	80,000	80,000
Affiliated	Int'l Foodservice Distributors Assn	40,000 663,257	30,000 651,748	70,000 1,315,005
Affiliated	Mastercard	80,000	440,000	520,000
Affiliated	Mexichem Fluor	-	10,000	10,000
Affiliated	Nat'l Automatic Merchandising Assn	205,000	187,175	392,175
Affiliated	Nat'l Marine Manufacturer Assn	570,000	560,000	1,130,000
Affiliated	Panasonic	-	480,000	480,000
Affiliated	Relx	400,000	1,680,000	2,080,000
Affiliated	Sysco	450,000	370,000	820,000
Affiliated	United Technologies Corp	-	2,190,000	2,190,000
	SUBTOTAL AFFILIATED	27,812,376	18,283,055	46,095,431
Bev	Am Beverage Assn	1,780,000	1,800,000	3,580,000
Bev	Coca Cola	30,000	-	30,000
bev	PepsiCo	3,600,000	4,210,000	7,810,000
Bev	Propel	-	15,000	15,000
Bev	Red Bull	180,000	240,000	420,000
	SUBTOTAL BEVERAGE	5,590,000	6,265,000	11,855,000
Farm	Edge Dairy Cooperative	-	50,000	50,000
Farm	Farmers Educational Cooperative Union of America	-	40,000	40,000
Farm	IL Agriculture Assn	-	180,000	180,000
Farm	NY Farm Bueau	-	25,000	25,000
Farm	OR Farm Bureau Fedn	-	21,066	21,066
	SUBTOTAL FARM GROUPS	-	316,066	316,066
Labor	UFCW	480,000	740,000	1,220,000
	SUBTOTAL LABOR	480,000	740,000	1,220,000
PI	Alameda County, CA	150,000		- 150,000
PI	Alliance for Retired Americans	150,000	70,000	70,000
PI	Am Acad Pediatrics	727,387	3,785,216	4,512,603
PI	Am Assn Nurse Practitioners	-	645,176	645,176
PI	Am Assn Retired Persons	5,620,000	8,270,000	13,890,000
PI	Am Civil Liberties Union	-	970,000	970,000
PI	Am Diabetes Assn	-	340,000	340,000
PI	Am Federation State County Muncipal Employees	-	540,000	540,000
PI	Am Federation Teachers	-	399,305	399,305
PI	Am Heart Assn	-	258,180	258,180
PI	Am Psychological Assn	-	280,000	280,000
PI	Am Public Health Assn	-	59,738	59,738
PI	American Bar Assn	-	440,000	440,000
PI	American Medical Assn	3,950,000	-	3,950,000
PI	Assn of University Centers on Disabilities	-	20,000	20,000
PI	Baldwin County Commission	110,000	120,000	230,000
PI DI	Bipartisan Policy Center	-	1,250,000	1,250,000
PI PI	Board of Regents of Univ of WI CA State Assembly	- 80,000	91,000 160,000	91,000 240,000
PI PI	CA State Assembly CA State Assn of Counties	00,000	100,000	100,000
PI	CA State Assir of Counties CA State Senate	120,000	90,000	210,000
PI	Care Source Management Group	-	150,000	150,000
PI	Center Budget and Policy Priorities	-	540,000	540,000
PI	Center for Sportfishing Policy	375,000	270,000	645,000
PI	City and County of Sand Francisco, CA	-	150,000	150,000
	·			

	av. (a. 11. aa			40.000
PI	City of Boulder CO		10,000	10,000
PI	City of Gulf Shores AL	70,000	50,000	120,000
PI	City of Orange Beach AL	70,000	50,000	120,000
PI	City of Placentia, CA	10,000	-	10,000
PI	CLASP	10,000	58,000	68,000
PI	Coastal Conservation Assn	115,000	120,000	235,000
PI	Colorado State University Foundation	-	200,000	200,000
PI	Conference of Provincials of North Am	-	60,000	60,000
PI	Contra Costa County, CA	-	90,000	90,000
PI	County of Alameda, CA	_	150,000	150,000
PI	County of Santa Barbara, CA	48,000	96,000	144,000
PI	County of Ventura, CA	100,000	150,000	250,000
PI	County Welfare Directors Assn of Calif	-	20,000	20,000
PI	Dekalb County GA	_	30,000	30,000
PI	Earthjustice	177,870	474,956	652,826
PI	•	,		,
	Environmental Defense Fund	80,000	100,000	180,000
PI	Environmental Working Group		10,000	10,000
PI	Fdn for Govt Accountability	24,000		24,000
PI	Feed the Children	120,000	90,000	210,000
PI	First Focus Campaign on Children	-	20,000	20,000
PI	Food Research and Action Center	24,359	78,479	102,838
PI	Food Trust	40,000	40,000	80,000
PI	Fresno County, CA	-	80,000	80,000
PI	Fulton County GA	130,000	120,000	250,000
PI	Heritage Action	200,000	170,000	370,000
PI	Humboldt County, CA	-	20,000	20,000
PI	Imperial County, CA	-	40,000	40,000
PI	Iowa State Univ	60,000	-	60,000
PI	Jewish Fed of Metropolitan Chicago	-	47,731	47,731
PI	Kings County, CA	-	40,000	40,000
PI	League of Women Voters	-	61,396	61,396
PI	March of Dimes	100,000	90,000	190,000
PI	Marin County, CA	40,000	80,000	120,000
PI	Maximus	134,000	377,000	511,000
PI	Mecklenburg County, NC	-	80,000	80,000
PI	Metro Parks Tacoma, WA	6,249	, -	6,249
PI	Mobile County Commission	60,000	60,000	120,000
PI	Nat'l Assn for the Advancement of Colored People	208,750	280,000	488,750
PI	Napa County CA	-	50,000	50,000
PI	Nat'l Assn of Councils on Developmental Disability	-	12,000	12,000
PI	Nat'l Assn of County Human Service Administrators	-	10,000	10,000
PI	Nat'l Assn of Criminal Defense Lawyers	-	60,000	60,000
PI	Nat'l Assn of Secondary School Principals	-	280,000	280,000
PI	Nat'l Assn of Social Workers	_	80,000	80,000
PI	Nat'l Committee to Preserve Social Security	_	260,000	260,000
PI	Nat'l Education Assn	_	1,472,218	1,472,218
PI	Nat'l Organization of Social Security Claimants	_	20,000	20,000
PI	Nat'l Sustainable Ag Coalition	_	50,583	50,583
PI	Nat'l WIC Assn		36,000	36,000
PI		20.000	30,000	
PI	Nat'l Osteoporosis Foundation	20,000	404 770	20,000
	Nemours Foundation	194,247	491,778	686,025
PI	Ocean Conservancy	-	733,361	733,361
PI	Oregon State Univ	80,000	80,000	160,000
PI	Pew Charitable Trust	80,000	40,000	120,000
PI	Physicians Committee for Responsible Medicine	62,692	306,712	369,404
PI	Prison Fellowship Ministries	-	20,000	20,000
PI	Safer Foundation	-	60,000	60,000
PI	San Diego County CA	-	260,000	260,000
PI	Scholars Strategy Network	10,000	-	10,000
PI	Share Our Strength	200,000	260,000	460,000
PI	Solano County, CA	-	60,000	60,000
PI	Sonoma County, CA	40,000	40,000	80,000
PI	Tufts University	40,000	120,000	160,000
PI	Unidos US	185,625	410,661	596,286
PI	United Spinal Assn	-	150,000	150,000
PI	University of CO	-	366,900	366,900
PI	University of NC System	-	425,000	425,000
PI	Vote Vets Action Fund	-	60,000	60,000
PI	Washington State University	159,530	199,060	358,590
PI	White Earth Tribal Nation	30,000	20,000	50,000
PI	Work Opportunity Tax Credit Coalition	30,000	80,000	110,000
	SUBTOTAL PUBLIC INTEREST	14,092,709	28,956,450	43,049,159
				-
Processor	Am Bakers Assn	-	199,762	199,762

Processor	Am Frozen Food Institute	148,802	-	148,802
Processor	Cargill	330,000	-	330,000
Processor	Garden State Seafood Assn	22,500	-	22,500
Processor	Gulf of Mexico Reef Fish Shareholders Alliance	90,000	80,000	170,000
Processor	Kraft Heinz	240,000	920,000	1,160,000
Processor	Lunds Fisheries	23,850		23,850
Processor	Mars	-	1,580,000	1,580,000
Processor	Nat'l Fisheries Institute	800,000	800,000	1,600,000
Processor	Natural Products Assn	-	10,000	10,000
Processor	Nestle	675,000	-	675,000
Processor	Sea Grant Assn	120,000	120,000	240,000
Processor	SNAC Int'l	440,000	330,000	770,000
Processor	Unilever	-	1,490,000	1,490,000
Processor	United Fresh Produce	210,000	840,000	1,050,000
Processor	West Coast Seafood Processors Assn	9,000	· -	9,000
	SUBTOTAL PROCESSOR	3,109,152	6,369,762	9,478,914
				-
Retail	7- Eleven	50,000	-	50,000
Retail	Amazon	12,880,000	14,190,000	27,070,000
Retail	Food Marketing Institute	830,000	220,000	1,050,000
Retail	General Nutrition center	120,000	30,000	150,000
Retail	H-E-B	420,000	320,000	740,000
Retail	Nat'l Assn Convenience Stores	2,530,000	3,080,000	5,610,000
Retail	Nat'l Assn of Truck Stops	160,000	210,000	370,000
Retail	National Co-op Grocers Assn	40,000	40,000	80,000
Retail	National Groceries Assn	200,000	340,000	540,000
Retail	Publix	490,000	710,000	1,200,000
Retail	Retail Industry Leaders Assn	1,620,000	-	1,620,000
Retail	Rite Aid	1,240,000	250,000	1,490,000
Retail	Texas Retailers Assn	-,- :-,	40,000	40,000
Retail	Wakefern Food Corp	110,000	150,000	260,000
Retail	Walmart	6,880,000	6,090,000	12,970,000
	SUBTOTAL RETAIL	27,570,000	25,670,000	53,240,000
		,,	.,,	, ,
Restaurants	Nat'l Restaurant Assn	2,500,000	2650000	5,150,000
	SUBTOTAL RESTAURANTS	2,500,000	2,650,000	5,150,000
		, ,	, ,	-
Supplement	Am Herbal Products Assn	-	60,000	60,000
Supplement	Consumer Healthcare Products Assn	404,000	842000	1,246,000
Supplement	Council on Responsible Nutrition	450,000	530,000	980,000
Supplement	Pharmavite	350,000	500,000	850,000
Supplement	United Natural Products Alliance	-	90,000	90,000
P. F	SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENTS	1,204,000	2,022,000	3,226,000
		, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,	-, -,
GRAND TOTAL		82,358,237	91,272,333	173,630,570
		- ,,	, ,	,,

Source: US Senate Lobbying Database